
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N  N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF A PERSONAL 
SERVICES CONTRACT WITH FREED CENTER FOR 
INDEPENDENT LIVING (FREED) 

 
WHEREAS, FREED Center for Independent Living (FREED) is an agency which supports 

independent living for adults with disabilities and older adults; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Department of Social services wishes to enter into a contract with FREED 

who will coordinate outreach, case management, housing assistance and disability advocacy to 
eligible participants utilizing the SOARWorks program; and 

 
WHEREAS, FREED will work in collaboration with the Continuum of Care and the 

Coordinated Entry System to ensure populations with the highest needs are given the highest 
priority and are able to access SOARWorks services. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 

County of Nevada, State of California, that the Personal Services Contract by and between the 
County and FREED Center for Independent Living (FREED) for the provision of services 
pertaining to assisting individuals with disabilities who are experiencing homelessness to apply 
for disability benefit programs while also providing housing assistance for the term of July 1, 
2018 through June 30, 2020 in the total maximum amount of $282,083, not to exceed $131,095 
for Fiscal Year 2018/19 and $150,988 for Fiscal Year 2019/20, be and hereby is approved, and 
that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute the Contract on 
behalf of the County of Nevada. 

 
Funds to be disbursed from account: 1589-50105-494-5001/521520. 


